
Elsie Lee Swor
July 14, 1929 - April 12, 2023
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Celebrating the Life of 

Elsie Lee Swor
Tuesday, April 18, 2023   3:00 p.m.

First Baptist Church
Hamshire, Texas

Reverend Bruce Stinson

Welcome and Prayer

“When We All Get To Heaven”

Scripture and Remembering Mrs. Swor

“Sweet By and By”

Message

Prayer

Recessional 
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Elsie Lee Swor, 93, of Winnie, died Wednesday, April 12, 
2023. She was born July 14, 1929, in Fannett, to Leah Carr 
Hargraves and Harry Hargraves.

Survivors include her son, Billy Swor and wife, 
Diana; daughter, Betty Whitehead and husband, Lee; 
granddaughters, Tiffany Swor and Madison Swor; 
grandsons, Cade Swor and wife, Sarah; Brad Whitehead 
and wife, April; and Taylor Whitehead and wife, Lauren; 
great-granddaughter, Kellan Swor; and great-grandson, 
Knox Swor.

She is preceded in death by her husband of sixty-eight years, 
Ted Edwin Swor; parents, Leah Carr Hargraves and Harry 
Hargraves; brother, Lawrence Hughes; and sisters, Nannie 
Bee Alvarez; Lena Blanch Carley; and Mae Ruth.



3



4



5



6



7



8



9



10



Please sign Mrs. Swor’s guest book and share your memories at 
www.broussards1889.com

Pallbearers
Shane Chesson 

Casey Hall
Bruce Hinds
Clyde Jones
Cade Swor

Bryan Werner

Honorary Pallbearers
Knox Edwin Swor

Interment
Fairview Cemetery

Winnie, Texas


